506861757 09/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6908577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	07/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONOSOL, LLC
Street Address:	707 E. 80TH PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 301
City:	MERRILLVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	45410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17160779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30658/50919B US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL MUCZYNSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Muczynski #48,642/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment P&G to MonoSol#page1.tif

PATENT 506861757 REEL: 057432 FRAME: 0639

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This confirmatory assignment agreement ("Agreement") effective as of 13 June, 2016, by and between The Procter & Gamble Company, with offices at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignor") and MonoSol, LLC, with offices at 707 E. 80th Place, Suite 301, Merrillville, IN 45410 ("Assignee"), pertains to the Multiple Project Collaboration Agreement dated May 5, 2008 ("MPCA") as modified by the Project Sub-Agreement dated November 1, 2015 ("PS") between Assignor and Assignee under which the following patent application has resulted, and ownership thereof has been allocated.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor memorializes hereby the assignment to Assignee of its right, title and interest, legal and equitable, throughout the world, in and to U.S. Appl. No. 15/620,344, filed June 12, 2017; International Appl. No. PCT/US17/37011, filed June 12, 2017; Argentina Appl. No. 20170101614, filed June 13, 2017 and Taiwan Appl. No. 106119643, filed June 13, 2017, having the title "Use Of A First Film And A Second Film To Improve Seal Strength Of A Water-Soluble" by Philip Frank Souter, Robby Renilde Francois Keuleers, Regine Labeque, Florence Catherine Courchay, and Marc Rene Bert Renmans, including without limitation, the right to sue for and obtain damages and other remedies for past, present and/or future infringement of the Patent Rights.

Assignor further memorializes hereby that the Assignee has the right to claim priority to U.S. Appl. No. 62/349,639 filed June 13, 2016.

Nothing in this Agreement shall amend, modify or otherwise affect the terms or conditions of the MPCA and PS, which remain in full force and effect on the terms and conditions stated therein. The parties execute this valid, binding, and enforceable agreement by their authorized signatures below.

The Procter & Gamble Company	
Alm A Halli	Jucy 11, 2017
Name: Steven W. Miller	Date
Fitle: Vice President and Assistant Secretary,	
The Procter & Gamble Company	
MonoSol, LLC	
A Bening	July 14, 2017
Name: P. Scott Bening	Date
Fitle: President and CEO, MonoSol, LLC	

PATENT REEL: 057432 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 09/09/2021